e

Figure 1

£33 Item supplied by GasFlo Products

#H# | Item in process. Please call for availability.

Figure 3 %//’@

Figure 4 R s

GasFlo Products, Inc. www.gasflovac.com p/n: XKA2005-21C2 rev 8/08
Vacuum Division Tel: (973) 276-9011 Page 1 of 2



2005/10/15/21 C2 Parts & Kits

Front All 2010 2015 2021
Seal Minor Major Major Major
part no. description pkgqty Dwg# | 65612 | 104975 | 104614 | 104615 | 104616
65789 GASKET, SIGHT GLASS 1 1.05 1 1 1 1
320067 O RING, VITON SIGHT GLASS 1 1.05 1 1 1 1
82022 O RING, VITON 1 1.07 3 3 3 3
73452 WASHER, WAVED STEEL M4 4-pack 1.10 4 4 4 4
79148 O RING, VITON 1 1.11 1 1 1 1
320109 O RING, VITON 1 1.12 1 1 1 1
82025 O RING, VITON 1 1.16 4 4 4 4
52553 COUPLING ELEMENT 1 1.32 1 1 1 1
82007 O RING, VITON 1 1.35 1 1 1 1 1
65823 N RING, SH. Coated New Style 1 1.36 1 1 1 1
82063 SEAL, SHAFT VITON 1 1.40 1 4 4 4 4
720007 PAD, FELT 1 1.41 1 1 1 1 1
82004 O RING, VITON 1 1.47 2 2 2 2
79509 O RING, VITON 1 1.48 1 1 1 1
65792 SLEEVE, GAS BALLAST VITON 1 1.53 1 1 1 1
82014 O RING, VITON 1 1.60 1 1 1 1 1
52655 VALVE, DISCHARGE VITON 4-pack 2.02 4 4 4 4
82024 O RING, VITON 1 2.08 1 1 1 1
79513 O RING, VITON 4-pack 2.21 4 4 4 4
65798 VALVE, ASB STEMMED VITON 1 2.36 1 1 1 1
79537 O RING, VITON 1 3.08 1 1 1 1
340023 NIB, ASB VITON DISC 1 3.10 1 1 1 1
84646 WASHER, WAVED 1 3.14 1 1 1 1
82003 O RING, VITON Bubbler 1 4.07 1 1 1 1
73453 WASHER, WAVED STEEL M5 1 9.99 1 1 1 1
73339 WASHER, FLAT M4 3-pack 9.99 3 3 3 3
73460 WASHER, WAVED S.S. M6 12-pack 9.99 24 24 24 24
65784 SIGHT GLASS, PLASTIC 1 1.04 1 1 1
82604 PLUG, PLASTIC DRAIN 1 1.08 3 3 3
65797 SPRING, GAS BALLAST 1 1.54 1 1 1
52541 SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE 4-pack 2.03 4 4 4
71067 KEY, SHAFT 1 2.22 1 1 1
53040 SPRING, VANE 8-pack 2.24 8 8 8
65757 VANE, 1ST STAGE Prevail 1 2.25 2
65758 VANE, 1ST STAGE Prevalil 1 2.25 2
65759 VANE, 1ST STAGE Prevalil 1 2.25 2
65834 VANE, 2ND STAGE Prevail™ 1 2.33 2 2 2
65799 SPRING, ASB 1 2.35 1 1 1
230044 P VANE, OIL PUMP Prevail™s 1 3.04 1 1 1
65617 SPRING, ASB PISTON 1 3.12 1 1 1
87593 BALL, GAS BALLAST 1 4.04 1 1 1
65149 SPRING, GAS BALLAST 1 4.05 1 1 1
65801 ROTOR, 1ST STAGE COATED 1 2.23 1
65802 ROTOR, 1ST STAGE COATED 1 2.23 1
65803 ROTOR, 1ST STAGE COATED 1 2.23 1
71040 PIN, CENTERING 12-pack 2.01 12 12 12
102854 ROTOR, 2ND STAGE COATED 1 2.31
05-21 CS BUSHING SET CARBON 1 9.99
Note: Plates and Stators for these pumps are in development
GasFlo Products, Inc. www.gasflovac.com p/n: XKA2005-21C2 rev 8/08

Vacuum Division Tel: (973) 276-9011 Page 2 of 2



